(Regular Session, 1984) by the Governor with the following exceptions:  

Department of Human Resources  
(1) Alcohol, Drug Abuse, and Mental Health Block Grant - Sixty thousand 

dollars ($60,000) shall be allocated to early intervention programs for 
emotionally disturbed children. One hundred thirty-eight thousand 
dollars ($138,000) shall be allocated to group homes for emotionally 
disturbed children. One hundred sixty-nine thousand eight hundred 
forty-seven dollars ($169,847) shall be allocated to crisis stabilization 
programs. All of these funds are net increases in program funds and 
shall not be used to supplant other money currently being used for 
these purposes.  

(2) Low Income Energy Assistance Block Grant - Administrative cost

[...]

services under other parts of this block grant. Savings in administrative 
costs achieved by a county may be reallocated by that county to 
increase services under other parts of this block grant.  

(3) Social Services Block Grant - State administrative cost is limited to 
two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000) excluding day 
care. Administrative cost for day care is limited to nine hundred 
fifty-nine thousand eight hundred sixty-eight dollars ($959,868).  

PART IV.-----PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
-----SALARY ADJUSTMENT FOR CERTIFICATED PUBLIC SCHOOL 
EMPLOYEES  

Sec. 6. In addition to the ten percent (10%) salary increase granted to public 
school employees pursuant to Section 206 of this act, certificated public school

[...]

available and appropriate, and that duplication shall not occur. Any test development 
activities using these funds should be cost effective in comparison to the purchase of 
commercial-type tests. Lastly, it is the intent of the General Assembly that the 
appropriation of one million one hundred forty-six thousand five hundred dollars 
($1,146,500) in Section 2, Chapter 971 of the 1983 Session Laws, for development of 
the competency-based testing programs shall utilize currently available positions in the 
State Department of Public Instruction, including those administering the Annual 
Testing Program, and in addition may be used for external contractual services, without

[...]

pilot program shall be administered so as to provide microcomputers at an equal number 
of schools in each congressional district.  
-----SCIENCE AND MATH EQUIPMENT K-12  

Sec. 15. Of the funds appropriated to the Department of Public Education in 
Section 2, Chapter 971 of the 1983 Session Laws, the sum of five million four hundred 
forty-six thousand five hundred fifteen dollars ($5,446,515) is allocated for science and 
math materials and equipment for kindergarten through grade 12. These funds shall be 
allocated on an equitable basis per pupil in average daily membership to the extent 
funds are sufficient to do so, as follows: math and science in kindergarten through grade

[...]

noncertified employees by April 1, 1986, to the Joint Legislative Commission on 
Governmental Operations.  
-----BASIC AND VOCATIONAL SKILLS PILOT PROGRAM  

Sec. 17. Of the funds appropriated to the Department of Public Education in 
Chapter 971 of the 1983 Session Laws, the sum of two million three hundred sixty-three 
thousand four hundred dollars ($2,363,400) shall be allocated to expand the Basic and 
Vocational Skills Pilot Program enacted in Chapter 340 of the 1983 Session Laws. 
These additional funds shall be used in the same manner as set forth in Chapter 340 for 
nine additional grade 7 projects in each of the eight education regions, provided that the 
approximate funding per new site shall be thirty-two thousand dollars ($32,000), and at 
least 20 and no more than 50 pupils shall be enrolled in each.  
-----FUNDS FOR DROPOUT PREVENTION  

Sec. 17.1. The State Board of Education may use any federal funds that 
become available to extend dropout prevention efforts into public middle schools

[...]

Committees of the Senate and the House of Representatives by April 1, 1985, on 
expenditure of any State and federal funds for this purpose.  
-----EXCEPTIONAL CHILDREN/COMMUNITY RESIDENTIAL CENTERS  

Sec. 19. Of the funds appropriated to the Department of Public Education in 
Chapter 971 of the 1983 Session Laws, the sum of four hundred twenty-seven thousand 
seven hundred forty dollars ($427,740) may be allocated from the State 
Aid--exceptional children line item for an increase in the number of pupils eligible and 
qualified for placement in Community Residential Centers in accordance with rules and 
regulations established by the State Board of Education;

[...]

This shall terminate July 1, 
1985, unless extended by the General Assembly.  
-----MATCH FOR HANDICAPPED CHILDREN FUNDS  

Sec. 26. Of the funds appropriated to the Department of Public Education in 
Section 2 of Chapter 971, Session Laws of 1983, the sum of one million thirteen 
thousand nine dollars ($1,013,009) shall be used to match federal vocational education 
funds for the handicapped pupils in grades 7-12 for the school year 1984-85. The State 
Board of Education shall allocate these funds for handicapped pupils in the public 
schools consistent with matching requirements of the federal grant.